



2019 Complete Streets Sidewalk and ADA Improvements Project
 Prepared by: David Lee, PE - City Engineer
 Date: August 1, 2019

2019-PW-03

FINAL

Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		Trinity Contractors, Inc. Marysville, WA		Bayshore Concrete, LLC Arlington, WA		P & P Excavating, LLC Bellingham, WA		SRV Construction, Inc. Anacortes, WA		Williamson Construction, LLC Deming, WA		Pacific Sitework Clinton, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SPPC Plan	LS	1	200.00	\$200.00	500.00	500.00	705.00	705.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	200.00	200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	17,462.80	\$17,462.80	45,000.00	45,000.00	11,360.00	11,360.00	15,814.40	15,814.40	9,000.00	9,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,510.00	6,510.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	Removal of Asphalt and Conc. Pavement	SY	294	20.00	\$5,880.00	17.00	4,998.00	46.00	13,524.00	22.00	6,468.00	41.00	12,054.00	40.00	11,760.00	7.00	2,058.00
5	Removal of Conc. Sidewalk	SY	1,089	15.00	\$16,335.00	17.00	18,513.00	15.00	16,335.00	32.00	34,848.00	16.50	17,968.50	25.00	27,225.00	7.00	7,623.00
6	Removal of Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	178	20.00	\$3,560.00	17.00	3,026.00	26.00	4,628.00	19.70	3,506.60	13.50	2,403.00	25.00	4,450.00	4.00	712.00
7	Remove Existing Drainage Structure	EA	1	500.00	\$500.00	700.00	700.00	827.00	827.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	260	45.00	\$11,700.00	35.00	9,100.00	68.00	17,680.00	48.00	12,480.00	34.50	8,970.00	29.00	7,540.00	68.00	17,680.00
9	HMA CI 1/2" PG 58-22	TON	55	200.00	\$11,000.00	200.00	11,000.00	179.00	9,845.00	130.00	7,150.00	671.50	36,932.50	160.00	8,800.00	250.00	13,750.00
10	6-In Diam Ductile Iron Storm Pipe	LF	181	75.00	\$13,575.00	60.00	10,860.00	77.00	13,937.00	24.70	4,470.70	48.00	8,688.00	45.00	8,145.00	109.00	19,729.00
11	6-In Diam PVC Storm Pipe	LF	15	75.00	\$1,125.00	100.00	1,500.00	68.00	1,020.00	40.00	600.00	47.00	705.00	65.00	975.00	88.00	1,320.00
12	Concrete Inlet	EA	3	1,700.00	\$5,100.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,628.00	4,884.00	975.00	2,925.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,900.00	8,700.00
13	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	1	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,628.00	1,628.00	3,480.00	3,480.00	1,415.00	1,415.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
14	Connect to Existing Storm	EA	2	500.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,508.00	3,016.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
15	Adjust Existing Structures	EA	4	550.00	\$2,200.00	400.00	1,600.00	320.00	1,280.00	550.00	2,200.00	675.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,750.00	7,000.00
16	Inlet Protection	EA	12	75.00	\$900.00	50.00	600.00	163.00	1,956.00	45.00	540.00	70.00	840.00	350.00	4,200.00	200.00	2,400.00
17	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	438	35.00	\$15,330.00	25.00	10,950.00	38.00	16,644.00	48.90	21,418.20	42.50	18,615.00	55.00	24,090.00	70.00	30,660.00
18	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Type A	SY	386	50.00	\$19,300.00	45.00	17,370.00	94.00	36,284.00	61.95	23,912.70	79.50	30,687.00	60.00	23,160.00	140.00	54,040.00
19	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Type B	SY	444	75.00	\$33,300.00	45.00	19,980.00	72.00	31,968.00	61.95	27,505.80	75.50	33,522.00	60.00	26,640.00	140.00	62,160.00
20	Cement Conc. Driveway Approach	SY	179	70.00	\$12,530.00	60.00	10,740.00	98.00	17,542.00	72.80	13,031.20	70.00	12,530.00	65.00	11,635.00	185.00	33,115.00
21	Sidewalk Ramp - New	EA	10	2,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	747.00	7,470.00	3,592.40	35,924.00	2,575.00	25,750.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
22	Permanent Signing	LS	1	750.00	\$750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,085.00	1,085.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
23	Temporary Fence Relocation	LF	20	25.00	\$500.00	100.00	2,000.00	54.00	1,080.00	35.00	700.00	22.00	440.00	250.00	5,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
24	Rectangular Rotating Flashing Beacons	EA	4	8,000.00	\$32,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,800.00	15,200.00	8,239.36	32,957.44	8,800.00	35,200.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
25	Force Acct. - Unanticipated Conflicts	EST	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$235,947.80		\$230,937.00		\$241,408.00		\$268,032.04		\$273,870.00		\$336,570.00		\$365,647.00

% under/over Engr Est

2.1%

-2.3%

-13.6%

-16.1%

-42.6%

-55.0%

Indicates math error

Indicates revised totals due to math errors

